

MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE AND ECONOMIC RELATIONS

ADMINISTRATION OF BOSNIA AND HERZEGOVINA FOR PLANT HEALTH PROTECTION



Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic Relations

Administration of Bosnia and Herzegovina for Plant Health Protection

Decision of the Council of Ministers has established the Administration of Bosnia and Herzegovina for Plant Health Protection -2004.



Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic Relations

Administration of Bosnia and Herzegovina for Plant Health Protection

LEGAL FRAMEWORK:

Law on plant protection products (Officially gazette B&H 49/04)



Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic Relations

Administration of Bosnia and Herzegovina for Plant Health Protection

LAW ON PLANT PROTECTION PRODUCT

- The Law on plant protection products is to a great extent harmonized with the 91/414/EEC Directive
- The main pre-condition for the beginning of implementation is

 development of secondary legislation and measures for
 implementation and establishment of working procedures, with
 clear responsibility and the chain of command.



Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic Relations

Administration of Bosnia and Herzegovina for Plant Health Protection

Implementation of Commission Decisions concerning the noninclusion of certain active substances in Annex I to the Directive 91/414/EEC

- Decision to ban of registration, imports and transport of active substances and plant protection products that include active substances which are not included in Annex I of Directive 91/414/EEC (Officially gazette B&H 55/08, 47/09)
- we are working on transposition of ANNEX I



Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic Relations

Administration of Bosnia and Herzegovina for Plant Health Protection

Registration in Bosnia and Herzegovina the current situation

- Bosnia and Herzegovina
 - Federation of B&H
 - Republic of Srpska



Ministry of Foreign Trade and Economic Relations

Administration of Bosnia and Herzegovina for Plant Health Protection

Thank you for your attention!

www. uzzb.gov.ba snezana.akulovic@uzzb.gov.ba